 (Preliminary) Analog Frequency Multiplier
PL565-37/38 VCXO Family
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com   Rev 11/18/11 Page 1
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The Analog Frequency Multiplier (AFM) is the
industry’s fi rst ‘Balanced Oscillator’ utilizing analog
multiplication of the fundamental frequency (at
double or quadruple frequency), combined with an

                                                                      PL565-37/38 VCXO Family
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com   Rev 11/18/11 Page 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Micre l Corporat ion,  reserves the right to make changes in its products or specif ications,  or both at any time without  not ice.  The in formation furnished
by Micrel  is believed to be accurate and rel iable.   However ,  Micre l makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of sa id information and
shall  not  be responsible for any loss or damage of whatever  nature resul ting f rom the use of , or  re liance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY :  Micre l ’ s products are not author ized for  use as cr it ical components in li fe  support  devices or systems wi thout the e xpress
wri tten approval of  the President  of Micrel Corporat ion.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type and Operating temperature range
 PL565-3X  X  X  X
Order Number Marking  Package Option
PL565-37DC
PL565-38DC
- Die Only
PL565-37QC P565
37(I)
LLL
QFN – Tube
PL565-37QC-R QFN – Tape and Reel
PL565-38QC P565
38(I)
LLL
QFN – Tube
PL565-38QC-R QFN – Tape and Reel
Marking Notes : “LLL”, “LLLLL” represents the production lo t number
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
C=COMMERCIAL
I=INDUSTRIAL
PACKAGE TYPE
Q= QFN-16L
D= Die
NONE= TUBE
R= TAPE AND REEL
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Microchip:
  PL560-38QC  PL565-38QC  PL560-38QC-R  PL560-37QI  PL560-37QC  PL560-37QI-R  PL560-37QC-R  KD-VA9501